
 

Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

Projects Approved July 2015

Location Project Description
Project Assisted

Cost Grant Amount

Alberta Capital Region 
Wastewater Commission

Boiler Replacement & Upgrades $2,200,000 $229,460

Digester Mixing and Fermenter 
Pump Replacement Project

$4,500,000 $469,350

Morinville Lagoon Storage Project $3,100,000 $323,330
SCADA System Upgrades $900,000 $93,870
WWTP Upgrades - Clarifiers No. 
5 and 7 and UV Building

$20,000,000 $2,086,000

Breton WTP Disinfection Upgrades $190,000 $142,500
Ct Newell Scandia Wastewater Infrastructure

Upgrade - Cost Revision
$146,462 $109,846

Ct Yellowhead Marlboro WTP Upgrades $750,000 $526,500
Peers Lift Station - Power 
Upgrades

$236,280 $177,210

Wildwood LS Upgrades and 
Forcemain

$2,990,000 $2,242,500

Edgerton Waterworks Upgrade $195,000 $146,250
Edson CT Disinfection - Cost Revision 

Request
$1,572,213 $580,933

Wastewater Treatment Facilty 
Upgrades

$13,000,000 $4,754,100

Fort Macleod Water Treatment Facilities 
Upgrade

$4,791,000 $2,734,703

Glendon Construction of 2nd Water Well $100,000 $75,000
Glendon Lift Station - Cost 
Revision

$170,261 $127,696

Mayerthorpe Well and Associated Works $2,620,841 $1,799,027
Nanton Wastewater Treatment Plant 

Upgrade
$9,866,185 $6,090,396

Ponoka Ammonia Treatment- Wastewater 
Discharge

$750,000 $299,925

Trochu Lagoon Expansion $2,520,176 $1,385,845
Total:

$70,598,417
Total:

$24,394,440

colleen.andrashewski
Typewritten Text
Notes:
1.  The above amounts represent the currently approved
      grant allocation to each location shown.
2.  Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved
     project costs.




